

## LIABILITY RELEASE

Signed

Witness

## **APPLICATION**

By signing this release, I am voluntarily requesting to participate in the Civilian Ride-Along Program and authorize the Weatherly Borough Police Department to conduct checks and inquiries related to my background and character to determine my suitability and qualifications to participate in the Civilian Ride-Along Program, based on applicable policies of the Weatherly Borough Police Department. By signing, I am hereby releasing all persons and/or agencies from any liability which might otherwise result from the release of said information to any authorized member of the Weatherly Borough Police Department. I also understand that participation approval or disapproval will be made at the sole discretion and determination of the Weatherly Borough Police Department. I also certify that the facts set forth in this application are true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

**Applicant Signature** 



have

WHEREAS, I,\_\_\_\_\_, residing at \_\_\_\_\_

requested by my own initiative to participate in the Civilian Ride-Along Program of the Weatherly Borough Police Department, Carbon County, Pennsylvania.

I DO HEREBY, for myself, my heirs, executors and administrators, remise, release and forever discharge the Borough of Weatherly and/or the Weatherly Borough Police Department, its employees and their heirs, officers, commission member representatives, affiliates and agents, acting officially or otherwise from any and every claim or cause of action, whatsoever for any and all personal injuries or damage to my personal property which may occur as a result of my participation in the Civilian Ride-Along Program, regardless of whether or not said harm or injury occurs through the negligence misfeasance on the part of the Borough of Weatherly, or whether said harm or damage occurs through the acts of a person not employed by the Borough of Weatherly.

I ACKNOWLEDGE that I am aware that participating in the Civilian Ride-Along Program can be dangerous and may result in property damage or serious bodily injury. I ASSUME THE RISK of all injuries that may occur as a result of my being permitted to participate in the Civilian Ride-Along Program.

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE that my participation in the Civilian Ride-Along Program is strictly voluntary on my part, is solely for my personal benefit, and is in no way related to any employment I may have or have had with the Borough of Weatherly.

I AGREE to abide by all instructions given to me while participating in the Civilian Ride-Along Program and I ASSUME RESPONSIBILITY for my failure to abide by such instructions.

I AGREE TO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS the Borough of Weatherly from and against any and all liability, loss, cost of expense (including attorney's fees), arising from or in any manner connected with my being permitted to participate in the Civilian Ride-Along Program.

I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THIS AGREEMENT AND BY SIGNING IT I VOLUNTARILY INTEND TO RELEASE AND INDEMNIFY THE BOROUGH OF WEATHERLY FROM MY PARTICIPATION IN THE **CIVILIAN RIDE-ALONG PROGRAM.** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_.